



Date: 09/02/2024

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
25th Floor Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Publication of "Financial results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023."

Scrip Code: 523840

Dear Sir/s,

Please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper cutting of the publication of Financial results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 in "Financial Express" (In English) & "Jansatta" (In Hindi) on 09th February, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take on record of the same.

Thanking you
You're sincerely,
For Innovative Tech Pack Limited

Mohit Chauhan
(Company Secretary)

Innovative Tech Pack Ltd.

Corp. Office : 801-805, 8th Floor, Tower - 2, Assotech Business Cresterra, Plot No -22, Sector - 135, Noida - 201301
Ph.: 0120-7195236-237-238-239

Email: inpack@del2.vsnl.net.in, Website: www.itplgroup.com CIN: L74999HR1989PLC032412

Regd Office: Plot No-51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt, Gurugram 122103 (Haryana) India

Plant 1 - Plot No 32, Sector - 4, IIE Sidcul, Pantnagar, Distt - U.S.Nagar, Rudrapur - 263145 Uttarakhand

Plant 2 - Plot No - 14,15,17 to 21, HPSIDC, Industrial Area Davni, Baddi Distt - Solan - 174101 Himachal Pradesh

Plant 3 - Kamrup Paper Mill Complex, Ground Floor, NH-31, Amingaon, Guwahati, Kamrup Assam - 781031 India

Plant 4 - Plot No - 245, Sector -6,IMT Manesar, Gurugram - 122051 Haryana

Disclosure Requirements, Regulations, etc. (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.mmtclimited.com)

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 08.02.2024

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
(Kapil Kumar Gupta), Director (F)

INNOVATIVE TECH PACK LIMITED

CIN: L74999HR1989PLC032412

Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103

Website: www.itplgroup.com, E-mail: grievance@itplgroup.com

Tele. No.: 120-7195236-239

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

₹ In Lac

	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	3277.09	10821.22	3739.48	16015.32
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	(64.98)	162.91	129.06	(143.10)
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(64.98)	162.91	129.06	(143.10)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(64.98)	162.91	129.06	(143.10)
5	Equity paid up share capital	224.65	224.65	224.65	224.65
6	Earnings per share (per share in ₹) (Quarterly not annualised):				
	Basic (₹)	(0.47)	0.73	0.57	(0.64)
	Diluted (₹)	(0.47)	0.73	0.57	(0.64)

Notes:

- The above Unaudited standalone and consolidated results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th February, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.itplgroup.com.

For Innovative Tech Pack Limited

SD/-

K satish Rao

Managing Director

Date: 08.02.2024

Place: Noida



CLASSIFIED AD DEPOT (CAD)

Book classified ads at your nearest Express Group's authorised Classified Ad Depots

EAST

PATPARGANJ : CHAVI ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9899701024, 22090987, 22235837, **PREET VIHAR** : AD BRIDGE COMMUNICATION, Ph.: 9810029747, 42421234, 22017210, **SHAKARPUR** : PARICHAY ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9350309890, 22519890, 22549890

WEST

JANAKPURI : TRIMURTI ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9810234206, 25530307, **KAROL BAGH (REGHARPURA)** : K R ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9810316618, 9310316618, 41547697, **KARAMPURA** : GMJ ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT. LTD., Ph.: 9310333777, 9211333777, 9810883377, **NEW MOTI NAGAR** : MITTAL ADVERTISING, Ph.: 25178183, 9810538183, 9555945923, **MOTI NAGAR** : UMA ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9312272149, 8800276797, **RAMESH NAGAR** : POSITIVE ADS, Ph.: 9891195327, 9310006777, 65418908, **TILAK NAGAR** : SHIVA ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9891461543, 25980670, 20518836, **VIKAS PURI** : AAKAR ADVT. MEDIA Ph.: 9810401352, 9015907873, 9268796133

CENTRAL

CHANDNI CHOWK : RAMNIWAS ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9810145272, 23912577, 23928577, **CONNAUGHT PLACE** : HARI OM ADVERTISING COMPANY Ph.: 9811555181, 43751196

NORTH

TIS HAZARI COURT : SAI ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9811117748, **KINGWAY CAMP** : SHAGUN ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9818505505, 27458589, **PATEL CHEST (OPP. MORRIS**

financialexpress.com

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

INNOVATIVE TECH PACK LIMITED

CIN: L74999HR1989PLC032412

Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103

Website: www.itplgroup.com, E-mail: grievance@itplgroup.com

Tele. No.: 120-7195236-239

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

₹ In Lac

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	3277.09	10821.22	3739.48	16015.32
2 Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	(64.98)	162.91	129.06	(143.10)
3 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(64.98)	162.91	129.06	(143.10)
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(64.98)	162.91	129.06	(143.10)
5 Equity paid up share capital	224.65	224.65	224.65	224.65
6 Earnings per share (per share in ₹) (Quarterly not annualised):				
Basic (₹)	(0.47)	0.73	0.57	(0.64)
Diluted (₹)	(0.47)	0.73	0.57	(0.64)

Notes:

- The above Unaudited standalone and consolidated results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th February, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.itplgroup.com.

For Innovative Tech Pack Limited

SD/-

K satish Rao

Managing Director

Date: 08.02.2024

Place: Noida

मेगा निर्माण एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : L70101DL1983PLC015425

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : सी-1/50,5 भरत विहार रोड, राजा पुरी, उत्तम नगर, नई दिल्ली-110059

संपर्क नंबर: 011-49879687, ई-मेल: secretarial.mnil@gmail.com

31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(इंपीएस को छोड़कर लाखों रुपये में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
	31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
प्रचालनों से कुल आय	3.53	3.53	4.46	10.60	166.05	169.19
अपवाहित तथा असाधारण मदों एवं कर से पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि)	-7.42	-8.93	0.24	-23.50	4.72	1.63
करों, माइनरिटी इंटरैस्ट एवं एसोसिएट्स के लाभ/(हानि) के हिस्से के पश्चात निवल लाभ/(हानि)	-7.42	-8.93	0.24	-23.50	4.72	1.22
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय	-7.42	-8.93	0.24	-23.50	4.72	1.22
प्रवृत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)	334.75	334.75	334.75	334.75	334.75	334.75

गोलपोस्ट इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में गुलमोहर इन्वेस्टमेंट्स एंड होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना जाता था)

सीआईएन: L74110DL1982PLC013956

रजि. कार्यालय: 324ए, तीसरी मंजिल, अग्रवाल प्लाजा, सेक्टर-14, रोहिणी, नई दिल्ली-110 085

वेबसाइट: www.golpostltd.in, ईमेल: gllmoharlimited@gmail.com, दूरभाष: 011-2780681

31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए संशुद्धित

अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों के उद्घरण

क विवरण
उपकरण लाख में
20
31-मार्च-23
को समाप्त हुए
12 महीने
के लिए
विवरण
13,871
105
105
110
117
934
2,040
1.18
1.18
1.18
को प्रतिदि
पते
क
8 फरवरी
के नियम
2015
के नियम
2.
रुपये का
उप मंडल
मुआवजा
के लिए
हस्ता/-
सुमार तीन
निवेशक

क्र. सं.	विवरण	(₹. लाख में)		
		तिमाही खत्म	वर्ष वर दिनांक अंकित नौ माह समाप्त	पिछले वर्ष समाप्त हुए संगत 3 महीने
		31.12.2023 (अन-ऑडिटेड)	31.12.2023 (अन-ऑडिटेड)	31/12/2022 (अन-ऑडिटेड)
1	संचालन से कुल आय	141.166	679.821	40.808
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	(6.698)	(10.933)	32.447
3	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(6.698)	(10.933)	32.447
4	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(6.681)	(10.882)	26.827
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [इस अवधि के लिए लाभ (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल है]	(6.681)	(10.882)	26.827
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	24.500	24.500	24.500
7	अन्य इक्विटी जैसा कि वर्ष की लेखापरीक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दिखाया गया है	68.760	68.760	40.600
8	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक 10/- ₹.) (जारी और बंद परिचालन के लिए)			
	(1) बैसिक	(2.727)	(4.442)	10.950
	(2) तरल	(2.727)	(4.442)	10.950
नोट 1				
उपरोक्त सभी (एबीसीडी) दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर किए गए अनऑडिटेड त्रैमासिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्घरण हैं। अनऑडिटेड त्रैमासिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप वेबसाइट पर कंपनी की पानि (www.golpostltd.in) और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.cse.india.com) और (www.mse-i.in) उपलब्ध है।				
2. उपरोक्त परिणाम की समीक्षा ऑडिट समिति द्वारा की गई है और बोर्ड द्वारा 07 फरवरी, 2024 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है।				
3. जैसा कि ऊपर बताया गया है, घोषित लाभों के संबंध में कंपनी ने रुपये की राशि हस्तांतरित की है। कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 124 और उससे संबंधित नियमों के प्रावधानों के अनुसार एक अलग बैंक खाते में अवैतनिक लाभों के लिए 31,698 रुपये जमा करें।				
4. वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के साथ पठित आईएनडी-एएस नियमों (संशोधित) के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानकों (इंड-एएस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।				
निदेशक मंडल के लिए और उसकी ओर से गोलपोस्ट इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड हस्ता/- पवन कुमार मिश्रा (निदेशक) सीआईएन: 00749265				
दिनांक: 07.02.2024 स्थान: नई दिल्ली				

9 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Year ended	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
139	4.80	4,027.70	384.81	(714.79)	13,686.56	67.31	106.83
140	(376.06)	3,839.34	186.87	(2,859.63)	12,324.85	(5,289.60)	(6,814.56)
141	(282.44)	2,939.15	155.67	(368.46)	9,376.03	(1,997.84)	(2,560.92)